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November 4, 19 98 

O f f i c e of the Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

rn 
o 

TO 

m 

cr 

CO 

o 

I 

co-< ^ 

CO 

RE: Gardner Moving Company, A. 00108 94 5 
A p p l i c a t i o n f o r A d d i t i o n a l A u t h o r i t y as a Class D 
Common C a r r i e r 

Dear Secretary: 

Enclosed f o r f i l i n g please f i n d the o r i g i n a l and one copy 
of Gardner Moving Company's a p p l i c a t i o n f o r a d d i t i o n a l a u t h o r i t y as 
a Class D common c a r r i e r . Included i n t h i s f i l i n g are the 
f o l l o w i n g : 

1) Completed A p p l i c a t i o n f o r the T r a n s p o r t a t i o n of 
Household Goods by Motor Vehicle; 

2) Statement of F i n a n c i a l P o s i t i o n ; 

3) V e r i f i c a t i o n of Statement executed by Joseph P. 
Gardner; 

4) Applicant's A r t i c l e s of I n c o r p o r a t i o n ; 

5) A f f i d a v i t of Joseph P. Gardner i n support of the 
A p p l i c a t i o n ; 

6) The v e r i f i e d statements of supporting shippers 
Madge Hamel, Gina Lison and John Grimm. 

Also enclosed please f i n d Gardner Moving Company's 
c e r t i f i e d check i n the amount of $350.00 as f i l i n g ^ f e e „for t h i s 
a p p l i c a t i o n . _ i 

•i^-i i** C> :J 



# 

O f f i c e of the Secretary-
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
November 4, 1998 
Page 2 

I f you have any questions or I can be of assistance 
regarding t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n , please f e e l f r e e t o contact me at the 
above telephone number. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

COZEN AND O'CONNOR 

BY: MARK cCjSTEPHENSON 

cc: Joseph P. Gardner 
(w/ enclosures) 



'.Form PUC-1S9H (Revised 1-95) 

^ BEFORE* ' ^ 
PENKSYLVANIA PUBLIC* UTILITY COMMISSION 

APPLICATION FOR THE TRANSPORTATION OF HOUSEHOLD ^X)DS 
BY MOTOR VEHICLE 

CO 
n o 

(PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE PREPARING APPLICATION) 

For PUC Use only 

Docket No. fr-lQ^ffit^T 

F-i > lUg Folder No. 

rn 
o 
m 

oo 

CD •«= 
i : 

cn 

1. 

2 . 

Gardner Moving Company ^ CD" 

(Full and correct name of applicant) 

Not Applicable 

3> CD" i 

-ir-

(Trade name, i f any) 

The trade name, i f fi c t i t i o u s , Nof Appl-i r-Ahi ̂  has been 
(has or has not) 

registered with the Secretary of the Commonwealth oh 

(attach copy of date-stamped registration form). 

(Date) 

3236 Beacon H i l l Avenue 
(Mailing Address) 

( 4 1 2 ) 2 ^ 7 - 4 4 4 7 

Pittsburgh Allegheny 

(Telephone No.) 

(State) (Zip) (City) (County) 

[ ] Check i f change of address. 

Applicant's attorney (for his application) i s : 

Mark C. Stephenson, 1900 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103 
(Name) (Address) 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

NOV 

ENTRY No. 

^ ^ 9 8 



6. Applicant ' hold Pa. PUC authority under 
(does or does not) 

Docket No. A-OOI 08945 a n d operates as a common 

(common or contract) 

carrier. 

7. Applicant is (Check one): 

[] Individual 
[ ] Partnership, Attach copy of partnership agreement and l i s t 

names and addresses of a l l partners below (use additional 
sheet i f necessary). 

(Name) (Address) 

SQ Corporation. Organized under the laws of the State of 
Pennsylvania and qualified to do business in 

Pennsylvania by registering with the Secretary of the 
Commonwealth (Attach 
date-stamped copy of application for Certificate of 
Incorporation AE Authority and statement of charter purpose). 
Include as an attachment a l i s t of corporate officers and 
their t i t l e s and the names, addresses and number of shares 
held by each stockholder. 

8. Attach the following, as appropriate (check those attached): 
[ ] Partnership Agreement. 
l.V Date-stamped copy of f i c t i t i o u s Name registration c e r t i f i c a t e , 
'fcff Date-stamped copy of Application for Certificate of 

Incorporation fi£ Certificate of Authority. 
[] Statement of corporate charter purpose. 
[ ] List of corporate charter purpose. 
[] Additional Information (See Appendix 

9. That the nature and character of the service to be rendered by 
applicant i s : Transportation of household goods, as a ̂  common o£ 
[] Contract carrier/ using motor vehicles, as follows: 

See Attachment "A" 



10. Applicant is not now engaged in any transportation of household 
goods for compensation in Pennsylvania (except as authorized by the 
certificates of public convenience or permits specified Paragraph 
6) and will not engage in the transportation for which approval is 
herein sought unless . and until authorization for such 
transportation shall be review. 

11. Verification 
I/We hereby state that the statements made in the application are 
true and correct to the best of my/our knowledge, information and 
belief. The undersigned understands that the statements herein are 
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. S4904 relating to 
unsworn falsification to authorities. 

Joseph P. Gardner 
(Print Name) (Signature) (Date) 

(This section must be completed by the applicant appearing on Line 
l , i f an individual; by a l l partners; i f a partnership, or by the 
President or Secretary, i f a corporation). 



STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION (Balance Sheet) 
as Of 12/31/97 . 

ASSETS 
Current Assets 

189,874 
142,847 

Cash 
Accounts Receivable 
Notes Receivable 
Other Current Assets (Specify) inventory 

Total current Assets 

Tangible Assets 

Land 
Motor Vehicle Equipment 
Less: Accumulated Depreciation 

Buildings and Structures 
Less: ' Accumulated Depreciation 

Investments and Funds (Specify) 
Intangible Assets 
Other Assets 

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES 
Current L i a b i l i t i e s ( l i a b i l i t i e s due v i t h i n one year) 

Accounts Payable 
Notes Payable 
Equipment Obligations 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s (attach schedule) 

Total current l i a b i l i t i e s 
Long Term L i a b i l i t i e s , ( l i a b i l i t i e s due after one year) 

Accounts Payable 
Notes Payable 
Eguipment Obligations 
Other l i a b i l i t i e s , (attach schedule) 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

OWNER'S EQUITY (corporations only) 

Capital Stock 
Additional paid-in c a p i t a l 
Retained Earnings 
Less: Treasury Stock -

TOTAL OWNER'S EQUITY 
Total L i a b i l i t i e s & Owner's Equity 

NET WORTH (Partnerships & Individuals):Total assets 
minus Total liabilities 

8,979 

489 
500 

9,968 

.47,027 

(16.650) 

56,995 

514 
18,655 

.19̂ 161 

23.17? 

23,172 

1,000 
30.304 

(16,650) 
14,654 
56.995 



VERIFICATION OF STATEMENT 
The undersigned deposes and says that he/she i s the person who 

signed the Statement for the above-captioned applicant/application and 
that he/she i s authorized to and does make this verification and that 
the facts set forth therein are true and correct to the best of his/her 
knowledge, information and belief. 

The undersigned understands that false statements herein are 
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. S. Section 4904 relating to 
unsworn falsification to authorities. 

Dated J7)'sb</ 

Joseph P. Gardner -
(Print Name) 



Attachment "A" 

In addition to Rights Nos. 1 through 3 granted applicant at Certificate No. A-
00108945, applicant seeks the further Right as stated below: 

(4) To transport, as a Class D carrier, household good, personal effects and property 
used or to be used in a dwelling when a part of the furnishings, equipment or supplies of such 
dwelling as an incidental part of a removal of the householder from one domicile to another; 
furniture, fixtures, equipment and the property of stores, offices, museums, institutions, hospitals or 
other establishments when a part of the stock, equipment or supply of such stores, offices, 
museums, institutions, hospitals or other establishments in connection with the removal from one 
location to another; and articles, in use, including objects of art, displays and exhibits which, 
because of their unusual nature or value, require special handling and equipment in moving 
household goods between points within radius of seventy-five -air miles -from the Allegheny 
County Courthouse QJJA j \ y-f-U {^_ 



ATTACHMENT "B" 

GARDNER MOVING COMPANY 

CORPORATE OFFICERS 

Title No. of Shares 

Joseph P. Gardner, 
130 Pinewood Drive 
Bridgeville, PA 15017 

Michael W. Gardner 
2608 Santa Barbara Drive 
Bethel Park, PA 15102 

President 

Vice President 

50 

35 

Patricia I . Gardner 
3236 Beacon Hill Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15216 

Joseph F. Gardner 
3236 Beacon Hill Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PA 15216 

Secretary 

Treasurer 

15 



- ARTICLES OF IN'CORPORATI 

€1 
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE - CORPORATION BUREAU 

308 NORTH OFFtCE BU'LOfNG. HARR (SBURG. PA 17120 

2 r o K ' = s " : S-JSINESS C D ^ P O ^ A T I O N 

! C DOMESTIC PROFESSIONAL CORPORA! I O N 

ENTER BOARD LICENSE NO 

r t c 

STt.OO 

010 NAME Of COfPOHATIO* (MUST CONTAIN A CORPORATE INDICATOR UNLESS EXEMPT UMOER IS P S 7906 B| 

Gardner Moving Company 
o n ADDRESS Of fiEGiSTERED OFFICE I N P E N N S Y L V A N I A IPO B O X N U M B E P . N O T A C C E P T A B L E I 

3236 Beacon H i l l Avenue 
01? CITV 

P i t t s b u r g h 
033 COUNTY 

Allegheny 
0i3 STATE 

PA 
«.< ZIP COOi 

15216 
0SO EXPLAIN T M E PURPOSE OP PUPPOSES OF THE CORPORATION 

To 
dw 
s 
connect o u i i i i i L<~jii i t;niu vdX L L out one XCJt;^. uxun UJ am-/ uiici. auu iy a y cr MU GIIIU 

do any l a w f u l act concerning any and a l } l a w f u l business f o r which c o r p o r a t i o n 
may be incorporated under the Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law, Act of 
1933, P.L. 364, as amended. 

(ATTACH Ov, « 11 SHEET IF NECESSARY] 

The Aggreoaie Nurfioef ol Snares. Classes o! Shares and Par Value oi Snares Whicn the Corporalion Shalt Have Aumoriiy lo Issue: 

0<t0 Number and Class of Shares (Ml Staled Par Value Per 042 Total Authorizec Capital 031 Term ol Exisience 
Share II Any 

5 0 0 0 $ 1 . 0 0 $ 5 , 000 " P e r p e t u a l 
i he Name and Address ot Eacn tncorporaior. and ine Numoer and Class of Snares SuDscnoed to Dy Eacti Incorporaior 

060 Name 
061. 062 
063. 06i Address (SueeL City. Slate. Zip Code) Number & Class of Snares 

J o s e p h P. G a r d n e r 130 P i n e w o o d D r i v e 
Ry- I r ^ r j ^ v i 1 1 * = , PA 1 S O I 7 1 

( A T T A C H B'." > 11 S H E E T IF N E C E S S A R Y ! 

IN TESTIMONY WHCHEOF. TH= INCOSPORATOHIS) HAS (HAVEJ SIGNED AND SEALED THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 

THIS 1 7 t h .DAY OF J u l y 

- FOR OFFtCE USE ONLY -
030 FILED 

JUL 2 i 1989 
002 CODE 003 REV SOX SEQUENTIAL NO. 100 MICROFILM NUMBER 

REVIEV-/ED 8Y 00i SICC AMOUNT OO". CORPORATION NUMBER 

DATE APPROVED S 

DATE REJECTED CERTlFV TO INPUT BY LOG IN LOG IN fREFILE) 

1 i Srrr<-i.ir>>«*r i h i - ( " . •mmonw- ' - i i hn C REV. 

j j U r p n r t m > . n l i-f S i i n . 
V . . " ( ' . ' n>n inn - . .M l i h . . f Hi n n . v l v n n i n 

«. Buno KCIM CO"P* .«Y . p*<iL*oei.«—•>* 

MAILSD BY DAT; 3 L S 1 

C OTHER 

VERIFIED BY LOG OUT LOG OUT (RSFILEJ 



# 
THIS MUST BE COMPLETED BY NOTARY FVBUC 

AFFIDAVIT (Natural Person) 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

Counly 
ss: 

. being duly swom (afilrmed) nccordmii to law. deposes 

and says that-the facts above sel forth are true and correct; or are true and correct to (he best of his knowledge, 

informalion and belief and he cxpccis to be able to prove Ihe same at the hearing heceof. 

Signature of Atliani 

Sworn and subscribed before me thi;; 

day of 

My Commission Expires . 

19 

Signalure uf Oflicial Adminisicring Oath 

AFFIDAVIT (Corporation) 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

-ALLEGHENY County 

Joseph P. Gardner 

> ss: 

and says that he is P r e s i d e n t 

„ , being duly swom (affirmed) according to law, desposes 

0 f G a r d n e r M o v i n g Company 
UHIMX ul Air.»fltl 

; that he is authorized to and does make this affidavit 
(Name i * Cnr[KH»IKKII 

for it; and lhal the facts above sel forth are true and correct; or are true and correct, to the best of his knowledge. 

• r . .. .. r .. Gardner Moving Company 
information and belief and he expects the said 2 3 

to be able to prove the same at the hearing hereof. 

^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

rose 

(Name <A C'HpiKatHin) 

Joseph P, Gardner 
St^iuiunc ot' Altunt 

Sworn and subscribed before mc this. 

day of ^ t> 9 

My Commission Fxpirps TO A w ( ^ 

Notarial Seal 
Chris R. Vogeley, Notary Public 
Scott Twp., Allegheny County 

My Commission Expires May 13,2001 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

O 
rv> 
CD 
UD 
CO 
CO 

In Re: Application of Gardner Moving Company 
00108945 

0 
rn 
o 

j>rn 

!3 
VERIFIED STATEMENT OF SUPPORTING SHIPPER^ 

3> 

CD •«=: 
1 

cp 
ro 
CO 

Mark C. Stephenson, Esquire 
Cozen and O'Connor 
1900 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

NOV 10 

Telephone: (215) 665-2176 



m 

VERIFIED STATEMENT QF GARDNER MOVING 

Legal Name and Domicile of Shipper 

John E. Grimm 
223 Hemlock Dr. 
McMurray, Pennsylvania 15317 

Identify and Qualifications of Testifying-Witness 

My name is John E. Grimm and I am employed as a consultant to NCR 

corporation in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. 

General Description of Support Party and Its Operations 

The Grimm's used Gardner Moving in their move from Chicago, Illinois to 223 Hemlock 

Drive in McMurray, Pennsylvania. In addition, I have used Gardner Moving for previous 

moves. 



Specific Description of Commodities Applied For 

I anticipate using the services of Gardner Moving to move household goods, 

personal effects, and property under the authority which is the subject of this application. 

Origins and Destinations 

Not known at this time. 

Type of Service Required 

I anticipate using the services of Gardner Moving to move household goods, 

personal effects, and property under the authority which is the subject of this application. 

Similar Applications Supported 

None. 

Other Pertinent Information 

None. 



IX. 

Argument 

The undersigned believes there is a need for the proposed service. I feel that 

approval of this application will benefit the public. I will use the service and hope that your 

Commission will act favorably upon applicant's request. 



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY 
SS: 

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and 

County aforesaid, , who, being duly sworn according to law, 

deposes and says that he/she has made this affidavit and that the facts set forth in the 

foregoing statement are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information, and 

belief 

Sworn to and subscribed 

before me this day 

of J & g W & T b & g 1998. 

Notafy Public 

My Commission expires ires: $ 0 6 ^ ^ 2 ^ 3 / 

,(SEAL).' . 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

CONSTANCE R. WELSH, NOTARY PUBLIC 
HAMPTON TOWNSHIP, ALLEGHENY COUNTY 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 8.2001 

L A W \ 6 B 0 3 7 \ I 0 5 S \ P L E \ A P P U C A T . P U C 
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BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

In Re: Application of Gardner Moving Company -<m cn 
00108945 ^ 

TO 

cr 
m 

3r 
cp 

cr 0 0 

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF SUPPORTING SHIPPER 

Mark C. Stephenson, Esquire 
Cozen and O'Connor 
1900 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 

Telephone: (215) 665-2176 



VERIFIED STATEMENT OF GARDNER MOVING 

I. 

Legal Name and Domicile of Shipper 

Madge Hamel 
Howard Hanna Co. 
6310 Forbes Avenue 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15217 

H. 

Identify and Qualifications of Testifying-Witness 

My name is Madge Hamel and I am employed as a Real Estate Agent of 

Howard Hanna Co. in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania. 

III. 

General Description of Support Party and Its Operations 

The Hamel's used Gardner Moving in their move from Shaler to Shaler in 

Pittsburgh. In addition, I have used Gardner Moving for other local moves and have 

recommended them to numerous customers who have given them excellent ratings on their 

service. 



Specific Description of Commodities Applied For 

I anticipate using the services of Gardner Moving to move household goods, 

personal effects, and property under the authority which is the subject of this application. 

Origins and Destinations 

Not known at this time. 

Type of Service Required 

I anticipate using the services of Gardner Moving to move household goods, 

personal effects, and property under the authority which is the subject of this application. 

Similar Applications Supported 

None. 

Other Pertinent Information 

None. 



IX. 

Argument 

The undersigned believes there is a need for the proposed service. I feel that 

approval of this application will benefit the public. I will use the service and hope that your 

Commission will act favorably upon applicant's request. 



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY 
SS: 

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and 

County aforesaid, MftdG-e {hiMet-
_, who, being duly swom according to law, 

deposes and says that he/she has made this affidavit and that the facts set forth in the 

foregoing statement are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information, and 

belief 

Sworn to and subscribed 

before me this day 

of <*2t tprfr#4^ 1998. 

Notafy Public 

,Mvy Commission expires ires: / 

i Y. .(SEAL)> • 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

CONSTANCE R. WELSH, NOTARY PUBLIC 
HAMPTON TOWNSHIP, ALLEGHENY COUNTY 

MT COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 8.2C0I 

M ! \ a _ L A w \ e e 0 3 ? \ I 0 5 S \ P L E \ A P P L I C A T , P U C 



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

In Re: Application of Gardner Moving Company 
00108945 

Telephone: (215) 665-2176 

O 
rv> 
CD 
UD • 
CO 
cn 

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF SUPPORTING SHIPPER 5 m cn 

' n 

Mark C. Stephenson, Esquire 
Cozen and O'Connor / 
1900 Market Street r~t 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

i 



VERIFIED STATEMENT OF GARDNER MOVING 

Legal Name and Domicile of Shipper 

Gina Lison 

104 Meadow vue Court 
Venetia, Pennsylvania 15367 

Identify and Qualifications of Testifying-Witness 

My name is Gina Lison and I am a homemaker in Venetia, Pennsylvania. 

General Description of Support Party and Its Operations 

The Lison's used Gardner Moving in their move from West Mifflin to Peter's 

Township in Pittsburgh. 



Specific Description of Commodities Applied For 

I anticipate using the services of Gardner Moving to move household goods, 

personal effects, and property under the authority which is the subject of this application. 

Origins and Destinations 

Not known at this time. 

Type of Service Required 

I anticipate using the services of Gardner Moving to move household goods, 

personal effects, and property under the authority which is the subject of this application. 

Similar Applications Supported 

None. 

Other Pertinent Information 

None. 



IX. 

Argument 

The undersigned believes there is a need for the proposed service. I feel that 

approval of this application will benefit the public. I will use the service and hope that your 

Commission will act favorably upon applicant's request. 



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY 
SS: 

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and 

County aforesaid, Q t A l—l S o ^ who, being duly sworn according to Jaw, 

deposes and says that he/she has made this affidavit and that the facts set forth in the 

foregoing statement are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information, and 

belief 

Sworn to and subscribed 

before me this 3 i 2 t t e y 

of ( L V A J X " , 1998. 

Notary Public 

My Commission expires: 

(SEAL) 

_ Notarial Seal 
Camerlne Hllas, Notary Public 
Pittsburgh. Alleqhony County 

My Commission Expires May 7 2001 

Member, Pennsylvania Associaiion of Notaries 

M : \ a _ L A W \ 6 S 0 3 7 \ 1 0 S e \ P l . e \ A P " ' L I C f t T . B U C 



Ma 'ft PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTIUTY CORWIISSION 

RECEIPT 

The addressee named here has paid the PA P.U.C. for the following bill: 

GARDNER MOVING CO 
3236 BEACON HILL AVE 
PITTSBURGH PA 15216 

IN RE: Application fees for GARDNER MOVING CO 

Docket Number A-00108945F0001 AMA 

REVENUE ACCOUNT: f 

CHECK NUMBER: ^ 
CHECK AMOUNT: $350.00 

DATE 11/16/98 
RECEIPT # 195067 

$350.00 
DOCKETED 

NOV 19 1998 

C. Joseph Meisinger-— 
(for Department of^Revenue) 

co 

r o 
cn 

rn 
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^ • j 
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- - i 33 
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
P.O. BOX 3265, HARRISBURG, PA 17105-3265 

November 19, 1998 

IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR FILE 

MARK C STEPHENSON 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 
THE ATRIUM 
1900 MARKET STREET 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19103 

In re: A-00108945, F. 1, Am-A - Application of Gardner Moving Company. 

Dear Mr. Stephenson: 

The application cited above has been captioned as attached and will be submitted 
for review provided no protests are filed on or before December 21, 1998. I f protests are filed, 
you will be advised as to fiirther proceedings. 

You are ftirther advised that the above application will be published in the 
Pennsylvania Bulletin of November 28, 1998. 

Very truly yours, 

GET:rs 

pc: Document Folder 

^DOCKETED 
APPLICATION D0CKF,rG a l e E 

Transportation Applications Specialist 
HOV ^ 1 9 9 8 Compliance Office - Technical Unit 

Bureau ofTransporlation & Safety 

ENTRY No 

GARDNER MOVING COMPANY 
3236 BEACON HILL AVENUE 
PITTSBURGH PA 15216 



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SERVICE OF NOTICE OF MOTOR CARRIER APPLICATIONS 

Published in Pennsylvania Bulletin 

NOV 2 8199a 

BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION AND SAFETY 
COMMON CARRIER 

November, 98 

A-00108945 
F. 1 
Am-A 

Application of Gardner Moving Company, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, 
for amendment to its common carrier certificate, which grants the right, inter alia, to transport 
household goods, personal effects and property used to or to be used in a dwelling when a part of 
the furnishings, equipment or supplies of such dwelling as an incidental part of a removal of the 
householder from one domicile to another; furniture, fixtures, equipment and the property of 
stores, offices, museums, institutions, hospitals or other establishments when a part of the stock, 
equipment or supply of such stores, offices, museums, institutions, hospitals or other 
establishments in connection with the removal from one location to another; and articles, in use, 
including objects of art, displays, and exhibits which because of their unusual nature or value, 
require special handling and equipment usually employed in moving household goods between 
points in the county of Allegheny, and from points in said county to points in Pennsylvania; 
subject to the following condition: that no right, power or privilege is granted to provide service 
to points in the counties of Chester and Montgomery, and the city of Harrisburg, Dauphin 
County, and points within ten (10) miles by the usually traveled highway of the limits of said city: 
SO AS TO PERMIT the transportation of household goods in use, between points within an 

airline radius of seventy-five (75) statute miles of the Allegheny County Courthouse, located in 
the city of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County. 

GET:rs 

11/12/98 

Application Received: 11/06/98 

Application docketed: 11/10/98 

DEC 2 l1998 

Protests due 



A-00108945. F. 1, Am-A GARDNER MOVING COMPANY (3236 Beacon Hill Avenue, 
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, PA 15216), a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania -
inter alia - household goods, personal effects and property used to or to be used in a dwelling 
when a part of the furnishings, equipment or supplies of such dwelling as an incidental part of a 
removal of the householder from one domicile to another; furniture, fixtures, equipment and the 
property of stores, offices, museums, institutions, hospitals or other establishments when a part of 
the stock, equipment or supply of such stores, offices, museums, institutions, hospitals or other 
establishments in connection with the removal from one location to another; and articles, in use, 
including objects of art, displays, and exhibits which because of their unusual nature or value, 
require special handling and equipment usually employed in moving household goods between 
points in the county of Allegheny, and from points in said county to points in Pennsylvania; 
subject to the following condition: that no right, power or privilege is granted to provide service 
to points in the counties of Chester and Montgomery, and the city of Harrisburg, Dauphin 
County, and points within ten (10) miles by the usually traveled highway of the limits of said city: 
SO AS TO PERMIT the transportation of household goods in use, between points within an 
airline radius of seventy-five (75) statute miles of the Allegheny County Courthouse, located in 
the city of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County. Attorney: Mark C. Stephenson, 1900 Market Street, 
Philadelphia, PA 19103. 


